Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander primary healthcare services opening hours cluster

Exported from METEOR (AIHW's Metadata Online Registry)
© Australian Institute of Health and Welfare 2024 This product, excluding the AIHW logo, Commonwealth Coat of Arms and any material owned by a third party or protected by a trademark, has been released under a Creative Commons BY 4.0 (CC BY 4.0) licence. Excluded material owned by third parties may include, for example, design and layout, images obtained under licence from third parties and signatures. We have made all reasonable efforts to identify and label material owned by third parties.

You may distribute, remix and build on this website's material but must attribute the AlHW as the copyright holder, in line with our attribution policy. The full terms and conditions of this licence are available at https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/.

Enquiries relating to copyright should be addressed to info@aihw.gov.au.

Enquiries or comments on the METEOR metadata or download should be directed to the METEOR team at meteor@aihw.gov.au.

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander primary health-care services opening hours cluster

Identifying and definitional attributes

Metadata item type: **Data Set Specification**

METEOR identifier: 565872

Registration status: Indigenous, Standard 16/09/2014

DSS type: **Data Element Cluster**

Scope: The Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander primary health-care services opening

> hours cluster describes the provision of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander primary health-care services outside usual opening hours, during the reporting

period.

Collection and usage attributes

Guide for use: Outside of usual opening hours for the Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander health

services are:

• 8pm - 8am weekdays After 1pm Saturday Sunday/Public holidays.

Source and reference attributes

Submitting organisation: Australian Institute of Health and Welfare

Relational attributes

Specifications:

Implementation in Data Set Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander primary health-care services DSS

Indigenous, Superseded 07/12/2017 Implementation start date: 01/06/2010

Implementation end date: 30/07/2011

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander primary health-care services DSS

Indigenous, Superseded 07/12/2017 Implementation start date: 01/06/2008 Implementation end date: 30/07/2009

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander primary health-care services DSS

Indigenous, Standard 07/12/2017 Implementation start date: 01/07/2011 Implementation end date: 30/06/2012

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander primary health-care services DSS

Indigenous, Superseded 07/12/2017 Implementation start date: 01/07/2009 Implementation end date: 30/06/2010

Metadata items in this Data Set Specification

Seq Metadata item No.

1 <u>Service provider organisation—service provision outside of usual opening hours indicator, yes/no code N</u>

Mandatory 1

Obligation Max

occurs

DSS specific information:

This data element is used to determine if the Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander primary health-care service provider organisation provides services outside of usual opening hours.

2 Service provider organisation—service provision outside of usual opening hours type, Conditional 9 Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander primary health-care services type code N[N]

Conditional obligation:

This data element is used when a 'Yes' response is provided for Service provider organisation—service provision outside of usual opening hours indicator, yes/no code N.

3 <u>Service provider organisation—service provision outside of usual opening hours type.</u> Conditional 1 text [X(199)]

Conditional obligation:

This data element is used when an 'Other, please specify' response is provided for Service provider organisation—service provision outside of usual opening hours type, Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander primary health-care services type code N[N].

DSS specific information:

This data element refers to the type of care provided by the Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander primary health-care service provider organisation.